
2024-25 Board of EducationMeeting Schedule

Date Week of Month Time Location

Monday, July 8 Second Week 6:00 p.m. Meeting District Administrative
Center

Monday, July 22 Fourth Week 6:00 p.m. Meeting District Administrative
Center

Monday, July 29 Fifth Week 6:00 p.m. Work Session [if
warranted]

District Administrative
Center

Monday, August 12 Second Week 6:00 p.m. Meeting District Administrative
Center

Monday, August 26 Fourth Week 5:30 p.m. Budget
Workshop
6:00 p.m. Meeting

District Administrative
Center

Monday, September 9 Second Week 5:15 p.m. RNR Hearing
5:30 p.m. Budget
Hearing
6:00 p.m. Meeting

District Administrative
Center

Monday, September
23

Fourth Week 7:00 a.m. Meeting Spring Hill Middle

Monday, September 30 Fifth Week 6:00 p.m. Work Session [if
warranted]

District Administrative
Center

Monday, October 7 First Week 6:00 p.m. Meeting District Administrative
Center

Monday, October 21 Third Week 7:00 a.m. Meeting Spring Hill High

Monday, October 28 Fourth Week 6:00 p.m. Work Session [if
warranted]

District Administrative
Center

Monday, November 11 Second Week 6:00 p.m. Meeting District Administrative
Center

Monday, December 2 First Week 6:00 p.m. Work Session [if
warranted]

District Administrative
Center

Monday, December 9 Second Week 4:30 p.m. Meeting District Administrative
Center



Date Week of Month Time Location

Monday, January 13 Second Week 6:00 p.m. Meeting District Administrative
Center

Monday, January 27 Fourth Week 7:00 a.m. Meeting Spring Hill Elementary

Monday, February 10 Second Week 6:00 p.m. Meeting District Administrative
Center

Monday, February 24 Fourth Week 7:00 a.m. Meeting Wolf Creek
Elementary

Monday, March 3 First Week 6:00 p.m. Work Session [if
warranted]

District Administrative
Center

Monday, March 10 Second Week 6:00 p.m. Meeting District Administrative
Center

Monday, March 24 Fourth Week 6:00 p.m. Meeting District Administrative
Center

Monday, April 7 First Week 6:00 p.m. Work Session [if
warranted]

District Administrative
Center

Monday, April 14 Second Week 6:00 p.m. Meeting District Administrative
Center

Monday, April 28 Fourth Week 6:00 p.m. Meeting District Administrative
Center

Monday, May 12 Second Week 6:00 p.m. Meeting District Administrative
Center

Monday, June 9 Second Week 6:00 p.m. Meeting District Administrative
Center

Monday, June 23 Fourth Week 6:00 p.m. Meeting District Administrative
Center

Monday, June 30 Fifth Week 6:00 p.m. Work Session [if
warranted]

District Administrative
Center


